
Part number IS1400
90-93 Acura Integra (NO ABS)

Contents Included:
1  Injen Intake system
1  3” Injen Filter w/Clamp (1014)
1  2.75” Step Hose (3011)
1  12”- 4mm vacuum hose (3104)   

(90-91 models)
1  11”- 10mm vacuum hose (3077) 
1   4mm plastic T Fitting (8006)
1  1/4” coupler (8008)
1  Power-band (.362).048 (4004)
1  Power-band (.312) (4003)
1  m6 vibra-mount (6020)  
2  m6 flange nut (6002)     
1  Fender washer (6010)
1  License Plate Frame (9010)
1  Instruction

Note:  All parts and accessories are now         
available on-line at:
www.injenonline.com

Congratulations! You have just purchased the best engineered,
dyno-proven intake system available.

Please check the contents of this box immediately.
Report any defective or missing parts to the Authorized Injen 
Technology dealer you purchased this product from.
Before installing any parts of this system, please read the instructions
thoroughly.  If you have any questions regarding installation please
contact the dealer you purchased this product from.
Installation DOES require some mechanical skills.  A qualified
mechanic is always recommended.
*Do not attempt to install the intake system while the engine is hot.
The installation may require removal of radiator fluid line that may
be hot.
Injen Technology offers a limited lifetime warranty to the original
purchaser against defects in materials and workmanship. Warranty
claims must be handled through the dealer from which the item
was purchased.  
Injen Technology  285 Pioneer Place Pomona, CA 91768 USA 

Please check the contents of this application before installing.

FF iigguurree        11

pg. 1 Part# IS1400

Now Avaliable, Hydro Shield by Injen
Part Number X-1033

Hydro Shield Sold Separately



FF iigguurree    22 FF iigguurree    33 FF iigguurree    44

FF iigguurree    55 FF iigguurree    66

FF iigguurree    77 FF iigguurree    88

FF iigguurree    99 FF iigguurree    1100

VViibbrraa--mmoouunntt     sseett
iinn     pp llaaccee    wwii tthh     mm66
nnuutt                                                 >>>>>>>>

<<<<<<    VViibbrraa--mmoouunntt     ii ss
iinnsseerr tteedd    iinn ttoo    tthhee
ss ttoocckk    hhoollee    iinn     bbrraaccee

PPCCVV    pp iippee    ii ss     >>>>>>
rreemmoovveedd    aanndd
ccoouupplleerr     ii ss     pp lluugg--
eedd    iinn ..

CCoouupplleerr     uusseedd    
ttoo    jjoo iinn     wwaatteerr     
bbyyppaassss     hhoossee..
UUssee    ss ttoocckk    cc llaammppss

PP lluugg        >>>>>>

<<<<<<<<
HHaarrnneessss     pp lluugg
rreemmoovveedd    ttoo
mmaakkee    rroooomm    
ffoorr     vv iibbrraa--
mmoouunntt

IInnttaakkee    iinnsseerr tteedd
iinnttoo    tthhee    ss tteepp    hhoossee

>>>>>>>>>>

BBrraacckkeett     ss ii tt ss
oonn    tthhee    vv iibbrraa--
<<<<<<<<    mmoouunntt ..

SS ttoocckk    hhoossee    oonn
ffaass tt     ss ttaarr tt     ssoolleennooiidd
pplluuggss     iinn ttoo    tthhee    33//1166””
nn iippppllee                                                    >>>>>>>>

TToo    tthhee    vvaallvvee
ccoovveerr     ppoorr tt ..

>>>>>>>>>>

1111””--1100mmmm    hhoossee
ccoonnnneecctteedd    ttoo
11//22””     nn iippppllee    >>>>>>>>

CCoolldd    ss ttaarr tt
ssoo lleennooiidd

<<<<<<<<

TT-- ff ii tt tt iinngg    ii ss
uusseedd    ttoo
ccoonnnneecctt
ccoolldd    ss ttaarr tt
ssoo lleennooiidd

>>>>
FFaass tt     ss ttaarr tt     
ssoo lleennooiidd

EEnntt ii rree    iinn ttaakkee    ppooss ii tt iioonneedd
iinn     pp llaaccee    ffoorr     bbeess tt     ff ii tt ..

AAll ll     9900--9911    mmooddeell ss     oonnllyy
UUssee    tthhee    1122””--33mmmm    hhoossee    aanndd
tthhee    TT -- ff ii tt tt iinngg((CCoolldd    ss ttaarr tt     ssooll .. ))

TT--     iinn ttoo    tthhee
ss ttoocckk    hhoossee <<<< <<<<

<<<<

>>>>>>>>>>>>>>

SStteepp    hhoossee    ii ss     pprreesssseedd    oovveerr     tthhee
tthhrroott tt llee    bbooddyy,,     ttwwoo    cc llaammppss     aarree    
uusseedd

PPCCVV    pp iippee
>>>>>>>>



Cold air extension sold separately:  3” straight hose, extension w/bracket, vibra-mount and m6 nut
Note: Disconnect the negative battery terminal before starting this installation.

1.   Remove the air intake box and the air intake duct leading to the throttle body.

2.  Note: The car must be completely cold before removing any lines for this step.
Remove the PCV pipe connecting the breather hose and waterbypass hose.  (See fig. 2)   Reconnect the water
bypass coolant hose by using the 1/4” coupling to join the two lines,  use the stock clamps to secure lines.  (Fig. 3)

3. Attach the 2 3/4” end of the step hose onto the throttle body and use two clamps,  tighten the clamp on the 
throttle body at this point.  (See fig.  3)

4  Remove the harness plug from the fender wall brace.  (See fig.  4)

5. Take the vibra-mount and m6 nut and insert one end into the hole in the brace use the m6 nut to fasten the
vibra-mount in place.  (See figs.  5 and 6)

6. Insert the nipple end of the Injen intake into the 3” side of the step hose and align the bracket to the vibra-mount
stud.  (See fig.  7)   Use the m6 nut and washer on the vibra-mount to hold the intake and semi-tighten the clamp.

7.Connect the stock fast start solenoid vacuum hose with the one way check valve to the 3/16” nipple on the intake.
Connect the 11”-10mm breather hose to the port on the valve cover and the 1/2” nipple on the intake.  (See fig.  8)
For all 90-91 models only- Splice the fast start solenoid hose and use the T- fitting supplied to reconnect the line
to the 3/16” nipple.  (See fig. 9)   Take the 12”- 3mm hose and connect it to the T-fitting the other end will loop over
to the cold start solenoid port as seen in figure 9.

8.  Press the 3” Injen filter on the end of the intake system and tighten the clamp on the filter.  (See figs.  1 and 10)

9.  Align the entire intake for best fit making sure there is no rubbing anywhere along the length of the intake.  Continue
to tighten all nuts, bolts and clamps and reconnect the negative battery terminal. (See fig. 1)

10. Remove all tools and rags from the engine compartment before starting the engine.

11. Congratulations! You have just completed the installation. 

Injen technology now sells spark plug covers and oil caps for this application.  Inquire at
your local dealer or call Injen Technology for details.

pg. 3 Part# is1400




